
Tuesday, March 22ineND
9.34a.m. Music While You. Work.10.10 Devotions: Rev. R. G. Ss. Chambers
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Film Review,by Wynne Colgan (NZBS); Front PageLady; Background to the News (NZBS);Poeins About. Children and Animals(NZBS)

511.30 Morning Concert(For details, see 2YC12.33 p.m. Cricket: Commentaries duringthe afternoon on the match M.C.C. v..Wellington2.0 From Stage and Screen
2.30 English ComposersSuite: Faithful Shepherd HandelEarly English SongsGolden Sonata PurcellOn Hearing the First Cuckoo inSpring Delius |3.30 The Citadel ;

\e Music While You Work4.30 Variety Time
5.15 Children’s Session: R. W. Roachtalks about the Zoo; The Incredible Ad-ventures of Professor Branestawn
{ NZBS
5.45 Chorus Time
6. 0 Stock Exchdnge Report
Popular Parade
7.25 Pem Sheppard’s Orchestra, withEsme Stephens (Studio)
7.45 Country Journal (NZBS)8. 0 Barelay Allen (piano)8.15 Gardening (R. L. Thornton)

(Studio)
8.30 The Auckland. Radio Orchestradirected by Oswald Cheesman (NZBS)
9.30 The Span of Life: A dramatisedfeature, with Charles Laughton as nar-rator (VOA)
10. O Ken Hanna and his Orchestra10.16 Here’s Art Tatum at the Piano10.30 Johnny Hodges and his Orchestra11.20 Close down ,

lY¢ 880AUCKLAND m
6, Op.m. Dinner Music+2 Renaissance to Baroque: The Well-ington Baroque Chorus conducted byStanley Oliver sing early German ChoralMusic (NZBS)
7.20 The Philharmonia String QuartetQuartet No. 17 in B Flat, K.458 (Hunt)

MozartSonata No. 1 in E Flat Haydn7.44 Viadimir Horowitz (piano)8.0 Problems of the Commonwealth:The World and the Commonwealth, by
Rh. M. Hutton-Potts (NZRS)
8.13 The City of Birmingham OrchestraOverture: Russlan and Ludmilla @linka
Symphony No. 3 in F, Op. 76 Dvorak.The Vienna Philharmonic OrchestraVitava (Moldau) > Smetana.9. 0 Nichola Rossi-Lemeni (bass)

|Excerpts from Opera9.20 Myra Hess (ptano), Yelly D’Aranyi(yioliny and Gaspar Cassado (cello)
|Trio in C, Op. 87 Brahms |10. O Play: Under Milk Wood, ‘by DylanThomas, edited by Douglas CleverdonBC) \

.

11.0 Close down

[YD ..;AUCKLAND1250 ke 240 m,
5. Op.m. Overture: Percy Faith5.15 Radio Rodeo
5.30 Hit Memories
6. 0 Star Time: Carmen Cavallaro615 Merry Melodies
6.45 Made in N.Z.
y Ee Life with the Lyons (BBC). (a re-petition of Saturday’s broadcast from
hYA
7.30 Album by Melachrino
8. 0 Come Into the Parlour (BBC8.30 Inspector West
9. 0 Preview
9.30 Variety Ahoy (BRE
10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close dawn

IN», AMHANGAREL|
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session8.0 Junior Requests9.0 Women’s News from Town(Pamela Kemp)
9.30 Marek Weber. and his Orchestra
9.45 Star Time: Michael Morley (hoysoprano) "

10. 0 Office Wife
10.16 Story of Stephen Gray10.30 Out of the Shadows10.45 Kawakawa Calling11. 0 Easter Bride Session11.15 Close down

6. Op.m. Johnny Denis and bis Ranchers
6.16 Guy Lombardo and _ his RoyalCanadians
5 Bob and Alf Pearson
6.45 Patrick Dawlish7. 0 Bing Sings7.15 Black Arrow7.30 Eves of Knight
7.45 Songtime: Vera Lynn8.0 Great Expectations (first episode)8.15 Masters of Melody: £rie Coates

A (BBC)
68.45 By Heart: Well-known poems

BBC)(9.4 Talk in Maori (NZBS) .9.10 Gordon Jenkins’ Chorus and = Or-chestra
9.30 Musical Comedy Favourites9.45 Nat King Cole Entertains10.0 The Black Museum
10.30 Close down

IXH ,s,¢IAMILTON, |310 ke
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Shoppers’ Session (Shirley Mad-dock)
9.30 Calypso Corner
9.45 Vocal Interlude10. 0 A Man Called Sheppard10.45 The Devil and the Lady10.30 Barbara Dale
10.45 Mystery Stable
11. 0 Morning Matinee
12. 0 Musical Mailbox: Cambridge12.33 p.m. Lunch Music1.0 Story of Stephen Gray1.15 Sing As We Go
1.30 Organ Waltzes
1.45 Musical Pairs |2.0 Women’s Hour (Marjorie Green):Fashion News; Postmark U.K.: Talk onCevion
From the Shows
The Lilian Dale Affair
Strings on Parade
Septet in E Flat, Op. 20 Beethovenbritish Brass Bands
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15 Popular Parade -«

0 Song Album15 Bellarion the Fortunate.30 Rhythm Range45 Songs with Strings0 Rugby Portraits
415 Johnny Napoleon
7.30 Tudor Queen
7.45 Ralph Flanagan and his Orchestra7.55 Frankton Stock Sale Report8. 0 Waikato Hit Parade
8.30 We Three: Bert McNamara (piano),Len Gilbert (drums) and Peter Green(bass) (Studio)45 Paul Durand’s Orchestra4 Play: By Candlelight, adapted byHarry Graham from the play by Sieg-fried Gever (NZBS)
10. Q Microphone Musicale10.30 Close down =

Hb oo ROTORUA,
9.35 a.m. The Burtons of Banner Street
10. O N.Z. Basses: Inia te Wiata and
Osear Natzka
10.30 Musie While You Work
11. 0 For Women at Home: Book Read-ing-Cranford; Personality Homes on aBudget-tThe Kitchen
211.3 The Music of Mendelssohnam. Music While You Work
"30 stepmother2.63 The Hall Negro Quartet

| 3.15 Classical Music: MozartViolin Sonata No. 34 in A, K.526
Symphony No.-40 in G Minor, K.5504. 0 Famous Light Artists4.30 Charlie Kunz, Evelyn knight, and
Hugo Winterhalter’s Chorus and Orch-estra
5. 0 The Melachrino Strings5.15 For Our Younger Listeners (JanetPerry), Nursery Rhymes and Jim Seare-
erow,: Junior Naturalist
songs of the Cowboy3. Dinner Musie

PP30 Listeners’ Requests9.30 Madame Bovary10. 5 Celebrity Artists \10.30 Close down

Liceuadicad
5. Oam. Breakfast Session
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Pevotionual Service
10.30 Music by Melachrino
11. O Cricket: Commentaries throughouton the match M.C.C. v. Wellington

While Parliament is beingbroadcast the programmes~from 2.30 to 5.30 p.m. will
be transferred to 2YC.

-30 p.m. Variety45 Popular Parade
0 Tea Dance
19 Talk in Maori
.30 Mission to the Middle East: A jour-ney through the Lebanoin (Unesco)
. 0 The Companions of Song15 With M.V. Alert to Fiordland: Ser-
vicing Puysegur Point Lighthouse, onein a series of six programmes in whichA. J. Black discusses with Ken Green his
voyages round the south-west coast of
N.Z. in the motor vessel Alert (NZBS)
8.30 Wellington Municipal TramwaysBand conducted by Norman Goffin ~
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(Studio)
9.30 Show Parade
10. 0 The Queen of Spades: An adaptationof the film10.30 ‘Songs for Summer Evenings

|

11.20 Close down

OVC,AWELLINGTON
11. Oa.m. Women’s session: Backgroundto the News; Safety in the Home, byHarry Botham; Talks about Music byAlex Lindsay11.30 Morning ConcertAir from Persee LullyConcerto No. 4 Rameau
Symphony in € Haydn12. O Lunch Music

While Parliament is being
broadcast programmes from
2.0. t0 (5:45 p.m..-will- be
transferred to 2YX operatingona frequency of 1400 ke/s.

2. Op.m. Classical Hour: Mozart
Piano Sonata No. 17 in D, K.576
Quintet in G Minor, K.5163.0 Short Story: The Land that was
Drowned, by William Glynne-Jones

(NZBS)
3.22 Piano Moods4.0 crowns of England :

5. 0 Composer’s. Parade: Ivor Novello5.15 Children’s. session: Sinbad ‘the
| Suilor:’ Talesof ‘the Magic Theatre ;

7. 0 Christina Young (contralto)seven Polish Songs (NZBS)
7.20 The Francis Rosner Chamber MusicEnsemble

y

String Quintet im G, Op. 77 Dvorak
8. 0 Short Story: Bad Company, ‘byWalter de la Mare c ‘

8.30 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA ¢con-ducted by James Robertson
Sytuphony No, 41 in ©, K.554 (lupi-

2

ter) MozartAfrica: Fantasia for Piano and Oreh-
estra Saint-SaensSoloist: Cara Hall
Polovtsian Danees. (Prince Igor)

Borodin(Studio)
9.30 The Art of Letters: The Gossip and
Family Letter, by Professor L A. Gordon

(NZBS)
9.50 Alfred Brendel (piano) =Five Pieces, Op. 3 Strauss
10.16 tans Hotter (baritone) and GeraldMoore (piano)
Michelangélo Songs Wolf

10.28 Joseph Fuchs (violin) and FrankSheridan (piano a
Sonata No.3 in © Minor, Op. 45 Grieg’10.52 las Hotter (baritone41. Close down

YD, WELLINGTON1130k
7. Op.m. Variety Time
7.30 soft Lights and Sweet Musie
$s. 0 Personality Parade
-~«8.15 Spotlight Bands8.30 Ininja the Avenger
9. 0 Music in the Tanner Manner
9.30 Hazel Scott’s Late Show
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down
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7, Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)
9.30 Moments of Destiny aaa
9.45 True Confessions
10. 0 Fate Walked Reside Me
10.30 Musie. While You Work...11.0 Close down

6. Op.m. Teatable Tunes
6.30 The Dam Busters
42-0 Tune Parade
7.15 Fabian of the Yard
7.30 Alma Cogan7.45 Johnny Long and his Orchestra8.2 For the Farmer: The Control of
Blackberry, by Warren Johnston, Agri-6ultural Chemist (NZBS)
8.15 Frank Chacksfleld’s Orchestra
8.25 Courts of London (first broadcast)8.40 Can the Piano Sing? Herbert Kinseydiscusses the 1955 Syllabus for theAssociated Board Examinations, with
piano illustrations by Olive Bloom

(NZBS)
9. 3 My Selection
9.30 Ininja, the Avenger
10. 0 Relax and Listen
10.30 Close down

2YL 860 .. NAPIER 249 m
9.34 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 Joe Saye’s Music
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Women’s Session11.30 Cricket: Commentaries throughouton M.CA. v. Wellington ~ ,

12.12pm. Hawke’s Bay Orchardist andMarket Gardener: Conducted by the De-partment of Agriculture2..0 Music While You Work2.39 Out of the Mayverl Bag
2.45 For the Countrywoman (LaurieSwindell)
4.30 The Sentimental Bloke ~5.30 Children’s session: For the TinyTots; Out and About with Nature (Reg.Williams)
6. 0 Dinuer Music ;

7.15 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer
7.28 Play: Miss Mabel, adapted by PeterWatts from the play by R. C. Sherriff

(NZBS)
9.30 The Philharmonie Orchestra
Symphony No, 7 in A, Op. 92

a BeethovenOrchestra Of the Swiss Romande
Overture; ‘The. Mastersingers of Nur-
emberg.. ._ WagnerThe Vienna Symphony Orchestra
Symphonic Poem: Wallenstein’s Camp,
Op. 14 Smetana

10.30 Close down ;

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
S$. 0 Wopmen’s Programme (ElizabethBatuman): Taranaki Newsletter; QverseasNews
9.30 Morning Melodies
9.45 Easter Bride Session
10, O Fabian of the Yard
10.15 Out of the Shadows
10.30. Johnny Napoleon10.45 The Black Mantilla
11. 0 The Frank Petty Trio11.15 Close down
6. Op.m. Turntable Rhythm
@.30 Guy Mitehelk (vocal)
6.45 Motoring Session 8 api7. 0 The. Orchestra -«
7.15 Prophecies
7.30 Tudor Queen
7.45 Songs from Teresa Brewer
8. 1 Listeners’ Requests9.30 Dead Men’s Bells: An account ofthe life and work of William Withering,
the first man to wse the foxglove Nowerin medicine CBB)
10.,.0 At Close. of, Day. \
10.30 Close dowa

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion’ Weather Forecasts ~
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25, 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session(YAs only)7.0 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session9 4 Correspondence School Session
art Dr. Turbott’s Talk: Accidents in theome
12. 0 Lunch Programme (2YC will link in-stead of 2YA)
1.25 p.m. Broadcast to Schools (2YC willlink instead of 2YA)6.30 London News
6.45 Dominion Final of Young Farmers’
Leadership Contest

y Be i | National Sports
seminary9 («0 Overseas ong NZ New

9.15 The ess, English, a
*

talk by Pro-fessor Arnold Wall
11. 0 London News (YAs and 4YZ)


